SINDH ACT NO.V OF 1989

THE SINDH ASSEMBLY MEMBERS (SALARIES AND ALLOWNCES) (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1989

[4th May, 1989]

An Act to amend the Sindh Assembly Members (Salaries and Allowances) Act, 1974.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Assembly Preamble. Members (Salaries and Allowances) Act, 1974, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

This Act may be called the Sindh Assembly Members Short title and (Salaries and Allowances) (Amendment) Act, 1989.

commencement.

- (2)It shall come into force at once.
- In the Sindh Assembly Members (Salaries and Allowances) **Insertion of** 2. Act, 1974, after section 6, the following new section shall be section 6-A in inserted:-

Sindh Act XXVI of 1974.

6-A, Medical Facilities. "A member, a member's spouse, minor children, and unmarried daughters residing with and wholly dependent on the member shall be entitled to medical facilities as admissible under the Special Medical Attendance Rules, 1950.".